

Court No. - 19

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 1900 of 2021

Petitioner :- Harfool

Respondent :- Deputy Director Of Consolidation And 10 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Ashwani Kumar Sachan, Saurabh Sachan

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Vishesh Rajvanshi

Hon'ble Dr. Yogendra Kumar Srivastava, J.

Civil Misc. Amendment Application No. 4 of 2021.

Sri A.K.Sachan, learned counsel for the applicant-petitioner states that he does not wish to press the amendment application and the same may be dismissed.

The application stands dismissed accordingly.

Order on order sheet

It is pointed out that despite time having been granted earlier, no counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of the contesting respondent nos. 3 to 11.

As prayed, list in the week commencing 25th July, 2022.

Counsel for the respondents may file their counter affidavits in the meanwhile.

Interim order, granted earlier, to continue till the next date of listing.

The stay extension application stands disposed of accordingly.

Order Date :- 16.5.2022

Pratima

(Dr. Y.K.Srivastava, J.)