

Court No. - 18

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 1900 of 2021

Petitioner :- Harfool

Respondent :- Deputy Director Of Consolidation And 10 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Ashwani Kumar Sachan, Saurabh Sachan

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Vishesh Rajvanshi

Hon'ble Chandra Kumar Rai, J.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted three weeks' time to take steps to serve the proposed heirs of deceased respondent No.9.

List on 19.7.2023.

Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date of listing.

Order Date :- 7.4.2023

Md Faisal